state board's determination. 8 

(b) The number of required board members shall be based on the average daily 9 

enrollment of the district averaged over the previous three (3) years for 10 

which data is available. Districts with an enrollment: 11 

1. Of fifteen thousand (15,000) students or fewer shall have five (5) 12 

board members; 13 

2. Between fifteen thousand one (15,001) and thirty thousand (30,000) 14 

students shall have seven (7) members; 15 

3. Between thirty thousand one (30,001) and forty-five thousand (45,000) 16 

students shall have nine (9) members;  17 

4. Between forty-five thousand one (45,001) and sixty thousand (60,000) 18 

students shall have eleven (11) members; 19 

5. Between sixty thousand one (60,001) and seventy-five thousand 20 

(75,000) students shall have thirteen (13) members; and 21 

6. Of seventy-five thousand one (75,001) and greater shall have fifteen 22 

(15) members. 23 

(c) If a regular election occurs within the same year the determination is made, 24 

then the additional membership shall be selected during that election. 25 

(d) If no regular election occurs within the same year the determination is 26